The principal effects of the Rights Issue on the Company will be, if it is fully subscribed, to:

• increase cash reserves by approximately $1.61 million (before expenses of the
Rights Issue are taken into account) to enable the Company to pursue its objectives;

• increase the number of issued Shares by approximately 537,762,999 to
approximately 1,882,170,497 Shares;

• increase the number of options over unissued Shares by approximately
537,762,999.

2 Revised last sale price of Shares before the date of this Prospectus

 10

This is a replacement Prospectus dated 14 April 2016. It replaces a Prospectus dated 13 April 2016, relating to shares in
Maximus Resources Limited.

Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is a Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position taking into
account the Rights Issue.  It is based on financial statements for the half year ended 31
December 2015.  The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position illustrates the
effect of the Rights Issue as if the Rights Issue had occurred on 31 December 2015, fully
subscribed.

31-Dec-15 Changes Pro-Forma 31-Dec-
15

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 336,360 1,552,369 1,888,729

Trade and other receivables 24,682 - 24,682

Available for sale assets 17,434 - 17,434

Total current assets 378,476 1,552,369 1,930,845

Non-current assets

Plant & Equipment 3,609 - 3,609

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 3,410,004 - 3,410,004

Total non-current assets 3,413,613 - 3,413,613

Total assets 3,792,089 1,552,369 5,344,458

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 160,026 - 160,026

Short term provisions 37,994 - 37,994

Total current liabilities 198,020 - 198,020

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 17,340 - 17,340

Total non-current liabilities 17,340 - 17,340

Total liabilities 215,360 - 215,360

Net assets 3,576,729 1,552,369 5,129,098

Equity

Contributed equity 35,852,017 1,552,369 37,404,386

Retained profits/(losses) (32,275,288) - (32,275,288)

Total equity 3,576,729 1,552,369 5,129,098

* New issue is 537,762,999 ordinary shares at $0.003 per security less $60,920 expenses of the Offer

Note: At 31 December the Company had cash and cash equivalents of $336,360.  Since 31 December
2015, the Company has expended further cash on exploration and for general working capital.  As at
31 March 2016, the Company held cash and cash equivalents of $68,809. On 13 April 2016, the
Company completed a placement to sophisticated investors for 70 million ordinary shares at $0.0038
per share raising $266,000 (before costs)3.

3 The original issue price under the placement to sophisticated investors, prior to renegotiation, was